(All amounts in lakhs in Indian Rupees, unless otherwise stated)

Notes to Consolidated financial statements
for the year ended 31st March, 2018

AVANTI FEEDS LIMITED

Partnering Prosperity and Sustainability. Co-creating Value.Annual Report 2017-18162 163

Company Overview Statutory Reports  Financial Statements

01-25 73-16526-72

Reconciliation of total comprehensive income for the year ended 31st March, 2017

Particulars 31st March, 2017

Net Profit as per previous GAAP for the period ended 31st March, 2017  21,434.62
Fair valuation of investments 1  370.77
Fair valuation of derivative instruments 2  (329.10)
Deferred sales tax loan treated as government grant 3  (5.98)
Deferred tax expense on temporary differences 4  (103.16)
Remeasurements of Defined employee benefits 5  29.10

Total adjustments  (38.37)
Profit after tax as per Ind AS  21,396.25
Other comprehensive income 6  (29.10)
Ind AS Impact of Associates 7  102.73
Ind AS adjustments attributable to Non - Controlling interest  70.25
Total comprehensive income as per Ind AS  21,540.13

Impact of Ind AS adoption on the statements of cash flows for the year ended 31st March, 2017

Particulars Previous GAAP  Adjustments/
Reclassification

Ind AS

Net cash flow from operating activities  29,169.05  (294.41)  28,874.64
Net cash flow from investing activities  (42,829.74)  963.26  (41,866.48)
Net cash used in financing activities  10,711.14  (668.85)  10,042.29
Net increase/decrease in cash and cash equivalents  (2,949.55)  (0.00)  (2,949.55)
Cash and cash equivalents as at 1st April, 2016*  7,013.73  0.34  7,014.07
Cash and cash equivalents as at 31st March, 2017  4,064.18  0.34  4,064.52

  The difference represents reclassification of movement in derivative instruments from Financing activities to operating
activities and reclassification of interest accrued from Operating activities to cash and cash equivalents.

 C: Notes to first-time adoption
 Note 1: Fair valuation of investments
  Under the previous GAAP, investments in equity instruments and mutual funds were classified as long-term investments

or current investments based on the intended holding period and realisability. Long-term investments were carried
at cost less provision for other than temporary decline in the value of such investments. Current investments were